Trail 8' wide or more

Picnic Table(s)

Bench(es)

Recycle Bin(s)

Trees

6. The DEPARTMENT will:

MICHIGAN RECREATION PASSPORT GRANT PROGRAM

Development Project Agreement

a. grant the GRANTEE a sum of money equal to Seventy-Five percent (75%) of One 

Hundred and Fifty Thousand dollars ($150,000.00), which is the total eligible cost of 

construction of the project facilities including engineering costs, but in any event not to 

exceed One Hundred and Twelve Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($112,500.00).

b. grant these funds in the form of reimbursements to the GRANTEE for eligible costs and 

expenses incurred as follows:

i. Payments will be made on a reimbursement basis at Seventy-Five percent (75%) of 

the eligible expenses incurred by the GRANTEE up to 90% of the maximum

[...]

DEPARTMENT and documentation that the GRANTEE has erected a RPGP plaque  in 

compliance with Section 7(j) of this Agreement.

7. The GRANTEE will:

a. immediately make available all funds needed to incur all necessary costs required to 

complete the project and to provide Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred dollars 

($37,500.00) in local match. This sum represents Twenty-Five percent (25%) of the total 

eligible cost of construction including engineering costs.  Any cost overruns incurred to 

complete the project facilities called for by this Agreement shall be the sole responsibility of